CG-60AR [Option] ﬁAlqulm

Manual de instalacion para base de equipo

This manual explains how to assemble the legs with the main unit. Be sure to read this manual before assembling.

[0 Be sure to assemble with two or more people.

A TUBELITE

MEXICO
Accessories
If there is a shortage of parts or a problem, please contact your local distributor or MIMAKI sales office.
Leg x1 Caster holder x2 Leg stay x1 Base plate L x1 Base plate R x1
RN
~U
Roll bar x2 Hexagonal wrench Tightening pipe x 1 Screws (M5x20) x4 Screws (M5x15) x 14
(With 2 collarx1) (4mm)x 1

(With 4 collarx1)

—(®

SN N | T

How to tighten the screws

1 Use hex wrench to temporarily tighten the
screws (just tighten lightly).

”
™R

2 Push the hex wrench into the tightening pipe
TUBELITE

and retighten the screw. '
MEXICO

W:%
N1

.




Instruction 4 Turn the casters inward.

=

1 Turnthe Leg upside down to make it stand on
its own by using the cushioning material
(upper side) in which the main body was
packed.

» Assemble the right and left legs. g “

No good —p»

i

5 Usethe cushioning materials (upper side)
again to make the legs (Right and Left) stand
on their own.

1. Push the cushioning material until it touches the legs.
2. Push the cushioning material until it touches the floor.

4

2 Fix the Caster holder to the Leg.

» Secure it with the 3 screws (M5x15).
» Assemble the right and left legs.

6 Attach the screws (M5x15) with make a gap

between.
» Assemble the right and left legs.
| ]
|~
@) Gab
7

I e

_\8)

3 Remove the cushioning material and turn the
legs back in their original direction.

TUBELITE ,

MEXICO
0 [0 Pay attention to the installation position




7 Attach the Leg stay to the left and right legs.

1. Hook the leg stay onto the screws installed in step 6.

2. Tighten the screw temporarily (just tighten lightly).

B
/ : \=

[l Attach the leg stay so that the openings of the left
0 and right legs are on the inside.

8 Lock the casters.

9 Attach the Base plate L/R.

» Fix the base plate to the leg with 2 screws (M5x15)
while pushing it in the direction indicated by arrow.

Y _
o [l Attach it so that the bearing is on the outside..

10 Attach the roll bars.

» Set the roll bar on top of the bearing installed.

\\ ) g “'
l _ A
[0 Set the roll bar with four collars so that it is on the
0 outside.

11 Mount the Main unit on the legs.

1. Align the protruding part of the leg with the hole on
the bottom of the main unit (the ¥V mark on the side of
the main unit is a guide) and insert.

2. Make sure that the rubber foot on the bottom of the
unit is set on the leg.

3. Set the other side in the same way.

\ '*zzsff o - o
e

| N7aY

@ ‘ hotrusion ‘
C|

1 The unit should be lifted by two or more people.

TUBELITE

MEXICO



12 Push the main unit to the front side and fix it to O Turn the roll bar manually to ensure it rotate

the leg with 2 screws (M5x20). 0 smoothly. If it gets stuck or has trouble rotating,

+ Push the main unit toward the front side until there is loosen the screws that have been tightened,

no gap between the protrusion on the rear side of the adjust the left and right legs so that they are
leg and the insertion hole on the bottom of the main parallel, and then tighten the screws.
unit and secure it.

» Set the other side in the same way.

14 Remove cushioning materials.

o O Tighten the fixing screws until the convex part of TU B ELITE

the leg lightly touches the bottom of the side plate MEXICO
GR. Take care not to over-tighten the screws.

N Zolor

A ({0 =——

Bottom of
Leg Convexity side plate GR
n




CG-60AR [Option] ﬁAlqulm

L Do

OO0k, 20000000 7TIZo2WTEHEBELTWET, 7., OEBHEAICHE > THhLMAIII a0,
i O OF., ZAMETHAOCL S0,

MEXICO
HIEN
OO00O000d0d,. Doddd-f=vy L0000, DO0noooooodoodoooooeT,
O x2 FyYRE—KRILEF—x2 OOO— x1 RN—RIRE x1 R—ZARE x1
RS

~

O—JL/8— x2 OOoOod (4mm) x1 | OOOOO0OOO x4 *¥ (M5x20) x4 *¥ (M5x15) x14
(h3—2000 x1)
(h3—4000 x1)

~ || | s

RODEEDA
1 ODO00vF£E-T, #C2RIED (BLHEDHD

00) ¥5. TUBELITE

MEXICO

<
T
/9\12
2 OO0 YFIc#ELHHENC FT2O00AT, F
CHEBELFEDHT B,

gt

7
]

S



4 xyz4—0F0000007 5.

00
=

1 OODODOoOooOrE#&+# (O0) 0o0o0.

OOdsicLE=mz00000,
« DO 200&L0TTLESLY,

A -1

No good —p»

i

5 00000 (O0O) 0OO00, O (x2) #B83x

R
1. JO0O0ooooooL,
28 I B A S

//m
4

RO0v R4 —FkLF—%BET 3.,
o 3T (M5x15) x3ILJILTL &0y,
e [ 20000&ITTLEELY,

6 Maxi5) EMEEZFTRY T3,

- JO200#&0TTLFEEY,
. u:
@)
L
e

BO0O%4 LT, OO000O#%xI=OO,

TUBELITE LA

MEXICO
0 O OOoooodooooTfEELy,




7 000D0000O—-%#RY T3,

1.006TcHY IR TICORT—%2201F5,
2. 7./€H&lt&)($1<¥%&5é*zrj 1295,

O 1] O—

o o o O N > S N b 7 S e
0 ZOOO0O00OE S,

*rB89—%0vH7T5,

9 R—ZOLURZEWMYHIF3,

- DOO0O0000000, D5 (M5x15) x2 TERE
LTLESELY,

gt

o O A7YUIAn0005&SICRYFFIFTS
Ly,

10 O—nR—mY 1+ 3.
« R7PYUTDLEIZ,

O—J)LIN\—%+y FLET,

~

0O A3—400008—)/— fJ\DDDﬁéJ:D(_
0 Ty bLTLSESL,

M ooooooos.

O A o v | | 0
L) oOoooHod,

728 I O
SMMEHERT S,

R T I I

///((f/ff{///////{//(// rrrr/// mg

g

f O D0, ZAETHESOOOCEE,

TUBELITE

MEXICO



(M5x20) =2 TELCOO, CEEERLTLEEY, OO s Y mE]

12 DOODOO0O0OO<, ®000%* 0 O a—AnR—%FTOO0, RA—ZIZEET S
- D0000000000000000000000 =X000000R. E000FSZ8HT,

(HBET, AMFZEEAISHLTHBEE L TL OOMASEFICES &S IZEOO00008
EEL, EMOTHEL,
- D000O00000000000,

14 Oooooo.

LoHooun

=

<=

O oMEALILIGROERIZE B=5F20101.
0 ROEMOMFITET, 3&(%%&)1?'?@:[,\;5!: TUBELITE
OOy, MEXICO
uo L] ® ” i
\n OO,
\ /). =t = @J ; ?
[IJGR




	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8

